

M/L 476
10.12.2024
Bpg.
ct.no.35

W.P.A.3305 of 2024

**Trishna Mondal
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Joy Chakraborty
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh
Mr. Ranjit Malakar.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty
Mr. Suddhadev Adak.
...for the State.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha.
...for the respondent no.10.

Since over the same issue a contempt application being CPAN 684 of 2024 is pending before a co-ordinate Bench, the writ petition is released from the list.

Records of the case be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate assignment.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)