

7th May, 2026
Item no.D/L 52-53
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

CPAN 684 of 2024
In
WPA 16635 of 2023

In the matter of :

Chayan Chakraborty

.... Petitioner

VS.

Tanjila Tarafdar

....Contemnor

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Arpan Guha
Ms. Najmee Parveen
Mr. Akash Adak

....Advocates

For the Contemnor:

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato
Mr. Sanjoy Karan

....Advocates

1. Affidavit of compliance filed by the Pradhan of the Gram Panchayat is taken on record.
2. It has been submitted by the learned advocate representing the Pradhan that unauthorized construction as deviation has been detected.
3. Learned advocate representing the Pradhan seeks leave to forward all documents to the Sub Divisional Officer and the Panchayat Samity for taking further necessary steps in the matter.
4. Hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 18th June, 2026.
5. Steps shall be taken by the Pradhan to forward the entire file dealing with the unauthorized construction to the Sub Divisional Officer and the Panchayat Samity for taking further steps.

6. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

With

WPA 3305 of 2024

In the matter of :

Trishna Mondal

.... Petitioner

VS.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

.... Respondents

For the Private respondent no. 10:

**Mr. Arpan Guha
Ms. Najmee Parveen
Mr. Akash Adak**

.... Advocates

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.
2. No accommodation has been sought for.
3. The writ petition stands dismissed for default.
4. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)